TVS Diodes
Revision: 01/28/20
SMTO-218 - 3 kA > LTKAK3 series
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The LTKAK3 series offers superior clamping characteristics
over standard S.A.D. technologies by virtue of the Littelfuse
Foldbak™ technology, which provides a clamping voltage

RSH JESD22-B106
Temperature cycling JESD22-A104
Part Numbering System
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
AK3 - XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
LTK
Option Code
    Blank Reel Tape
    -TP Tube Pack
X
Part Marking System
Marking Code
Littelfuse Logo Trace Code Marking
 Y: Year Code
 M: Month Code
 XXX: Sequential Lot Number
YMXXX
LTKAK3-xxxC
LF
TVS Diodes
Revision: 01/28/20
SMTO-218 - 3 kA > LTKAK3 series
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMTO-218 - 3kA > LTKAK3 series
Packaging
Part Number Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
LTKAK3-xxxC 4.215g Tape & Reel – 32mm/13” tape 400
LTKAK3-xxxC-TP 4.215g Tube Pack 100(25/Tube)
Dimensions — SMTO-218
A
B
C
H
E
D
G
J
F
Pad Layout
0.530
0.210
0.425
0.540
0.0850.191
0.100
Note:
Coplanarity of solder
side is controlled
within 0.08mm.
15°+/- 5
LM
N
4.5°+/- 1.5
4.5°+/- 1.5
Tape and Reel Specification
Dimensions in millimeters
Direction of Feed
18.5
20.0 0.44.02.01.51.
75
14
.2
32.0
14.5 7.6
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.621 0.655  15.78 16.63
B 0.529 0.594 13.43 15.09